

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2005

CRLMP.1361

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in SB.CRL.R.P.
No.1154/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PURSHOTTAM LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.1361/2005 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narottam Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the matter at some length, the learned coun

sel for the

nts. The matter is petitioner requests for time to file additional docume

adjourned beyond Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER