

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4369/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in SBCRL No.1154/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PURSHOTTAM LAL (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to  
bring on record the applicant as legal representative  
of deceased petitioner Shri Purshottam Lal to continue the SLP and  
office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFour weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit  
in the application for substitution.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master